

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23


1 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)
Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access
Solicitation No: 6982AF22B000035
Division: Central Federal Lands
State: KS County: Kingman
Federal Land:

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: Lakewood, CO
Opened by: Leslie Karsten
Date: 01/10/23

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: 
Title: Contract Specialist
Date: 01/20/2023

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving 4880 N Broadway Park City, KS 67219		\$1,977,959.00	
LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc. 2020 North 21st Street Parsons, KS 67357		\$2,339,640.00	
C-A Native Constructors Inc 4000 E Harris Road Muskogee, OK 74403		\$2,976,432.29	
Engineer's Estimate		\$2,780,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

2 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0010	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$226,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$322,111.50
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$538,055.00
A0020	15210-3000	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$7,800.00	\$16,146.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$15,000.00	\$31,050.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$9,336.31	\$19,326.16
		Engineer's Estimate	2.070	MILE	\$15,000.00	\$31,050.00
A0030	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$109,975.56
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0040	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$11,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$95,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$116,630.49
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0050	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$2,447.54
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0060	15701-0000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$5,500.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$9,336.31
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$70,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

3 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0070	15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$6,500.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$3,734.53
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0080	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,006.33
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0090	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$4,500.00	\$20,250.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$22,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$9,358.49	\$42,113.21
		Engineer's Estimate	4.50	ACRE	\$8,500.00	\$38,250.00
A0100	20301-2000	REMOVAL OF PIPE END SECTION				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$15.00	\$15.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,859.47	\$1,859.47
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
A0110	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$50.00	\$800.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$800.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$531.97	\$8,511.52
		Engineer's Estimate	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
A0120	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$57.00	\$48,450.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$75.00	\$63,750.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$65.55	\$55,717.50
		Engineer's Estimate	850	TON	\$95.00	\$80,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

4 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0130	30301-3000	SHOULDER AND DITCH RECONDITIONING				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$18,000.00	\$37,260.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$16,000.00	\$33,120.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$14,193.13	\$29,379.78
		Engineer's Estimate	2.07	MILE	\$15,000.00	\$31,050.00
A0140	30501-0800	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$66,000.00	\$145,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$80,000.00	\$176,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$95,831.77	\$210,829.89
		Engineer's Estimate	2.20	MILE	\$65,000.00	\$143,000.00
A0150	30510-0000	CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$218.00	\$98,100.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$230.00	\$103,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$273.87	\$123,241.50
		Engineer's Estimate	450	TON	\$250.00	\$112,500.00
A0160	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$142.50	\$1,111,500.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$135.00	\$1,053,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$186.73	\$1,456,494.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,800	TON	\$155.00	\$1,209,000.00
A0170	40601-0000	FOG SEAL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,244.84	\$18,672.60
		Engineer's Estimate	15.0	TON	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
A0180	40605-0000	BLOTTER				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$425.00	\$21,250.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$497.94	\$24,897.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	TON	\$45.00	\$2,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

5 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0190	41101-1000	PRIME COAT, METHOD 1				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$1,250.00	\$60,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,213.72	\$58,258.56
		Engineer's Estimate	48.0	TON	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
A0200	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$1,850.00	\$27,750.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,050.00	\$15,750.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,026.99	\$15,404.85
		Engineer's Estimate	15.0	TON	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
A0210	41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$60.00	\$24,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$22.00	\$8,800.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$9.80	\$3,920.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	SQYD	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
A0220	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$350.00	\$1,050.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$300.00	\$900.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$727.04	\$2,181.12
		Engineer's Estimate	3	LNFT	\$215.00	\$645.00
A0230	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$350.00	\$350.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$3,160.35	\$3,160.35
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00
A0240	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$21.00	\$378.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$500.00	\$9,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,225.97	\$22,067.46
		Engineer's Estimate	18	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$40,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

6 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0250	62201-0200	DUMP TRUCK, 8 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$130.00	\$2,600.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$2,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$155.61	\$3,112.20
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
A0260	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$2,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$82.51	\$1,650.20
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
A0270	62201-0950	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$125.00	\$2,500.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$66.64	\$1,332.80
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
A0280	62201-1450	BULLDOZER, 350HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$107.46	\$2,149.20
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
A0290	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$121.28	\$2,425.60
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
A0300	62201-3350	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$99.97	\$1,999.40
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$210.00	\$4,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

7 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0310	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$22,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$35.00	\$7,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$67.99	\$13,598.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	HOUR	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
A0320	62302-1000	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES (BIOLOGIST)				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$120.00	\$2,400.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$67.99	\$1,359.80
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
A0330	62302-1100	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$110.00	\$2,200.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$68.67	\$1,373.40
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
A0340	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$1.47	\$19,110.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$3.00	\$39,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$0.88	\$11,440.00
		Engineer's Estimate	13,000	SQYD	\$4.50	\$58,500.00
A0350	62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$5,750.00	\$14,375.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$2,593.46	\$6,483.65
		Engineer's Estimate	2.50	ACRE	\$1,700.00	\$4,250.00
A0360	62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$6,375.00	\$15,937.50
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$1,556.08	\$3,890.20
		Engineer's Estimate	2.50	ACRE	\$2,700.00	\$6,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/20/23

8 out of 8

Project No: KS FLAP KIN 50(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Cheney Reservoir Access

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0370	63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$320.00	\$5,120.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$320.00	\$5,120.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$684.66	\$10,954.56
		Engineer's Estimate	16	EACH	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
A0380	63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$80.00	\$5,440.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$75.00	\$5,100.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$105.81	\$7,195.08
		Engineer's Estimate	68	EACH	\$75.00	\$5,100.00
A0390	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$650.00	\$1,950.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$650.00	\$1,950.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$342.33	\$1,026.99
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
A0400	63402-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			\$3,215.00	\$27,327.50
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			\$3,300.00	\$28,050.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			\$6,224.21	\$52,905.79
		Engineer's Estimate	8.5	MILE	\$5,400.00	\$45,900.00
A0410	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving			Lump Sum	\$19,000.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc			Lump Sum	\$153,258.20
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving				\$1,977,959.00
		LaForge and Budd Construction Company, Inc.				\$2,339,640.00
		C-A Native Constructors Inc				\$2,976,432.29
		Engineer's Estimate				\$2,780,000.00